



\$~14

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RFA 549/2014

CANARA BANK

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PURAN CHAND AND CO

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahindru, Advocate
(Mobile No. 9810194135).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **09.10.2018**

C.M. Appl. Nos. 42099-100/2018

1. Learned counsel for the applicant/respondent states that the issue in this appeal is covered by the judgment passed by this Court on 17.9.2018 in RFA No. 784/2018. It is argued that in view of the judgment dated 17.9.2018 in RFA No. 784/2018, the present appeal is also to be dismissed.

2. Notices of these applications be issued to the appellant as also the counsel for the appellant on filing of process fee, both in the ordinary method as well as by registered post AD, returnable on 5th December, 2018. *Dasti*.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

OCTOBER 09, 2018/*AK*