



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 549/2014

CANARA BANK

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Anupam Dhingra, Adv.
(Mobile No.9811018702).

versus

PURAN CHAND AND CO

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahendra, Adv.
(Mobile No.9810194135).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% 05.12.2018

**C.M. No.42099/2018(for recall of order dt.14.8.18) &
C.M.No.42100/2018(for early hearing)**

1. These CMs are allowed and the matter is taken up for hearing.
CMs stand disposed of.

RFA 549/2014

2. Learned Senior counsel for the appellant states that in the facts of this case, and whether the facts of this case if would be covered by the judgment dated 17.9.2018 in RFA No.784/2018, and then without prejudice to the contentions of the appellant/bank, it would be put to the appellant/bank the legal position so that if possible the matter is resolved out of Court by taking time to vacate the suit premises.

3. Renotify on 18th December, 2018.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

DECEMBER 05, 2018/aruna