



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 549/2014

CANARA BANK

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Diwan, Senior Advocate
(M. No.9811018702) and Ms.
Anupam Dhingra, Advocate (M.
No.9811422603).

versus

PURAN CHAND AND CO

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahindru, Advocate with
Ms. Manish Kumar, Advocate (M.
No.9810194135).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **18.12.2018**

1. Learned senior counsel for the appellant states that hopefully the issue may be resolved out of Court, and therefore, an adjournment is prayed because in this case instructions in fact will have to come from the Board of the appellant-bank which meets around once a month.

2. At request, re-notify on 15th February, 2019.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2018

Ne