

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 549/2014

CANARA BANK

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. J.P.Gupta, Mr. M.M.Siddiqui and
Ms. Anupam Dhingra, Advocates.
(9810099243)

versus

PURAN CHAND AND CO

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Manchanda, Advocate
(9810194135)
Partner of the respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

%

15.02.2019

1. Learned senior counsel for the appellant states that the matter with respect to settlement out of court is likely to be favourably considered by the appellant, and therefore, papers are to be put up before the Board of Directors of the appellant, and therefore, an accommodation is prayed.

2. List on 4th April, 2019.

3. It is made clear that no further accommodation shall be granted to the appellant.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2019/ib