

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 549/2014

CANARA BANK

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Diwan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. J.P. Gupta and Mr. Anupam
Dhingra, Advs.

versus

PURAN CHAND AND CO

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahendru, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **04.04.2019**

Mr. Pradeep Deewan, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the appellant states that the proposal for out of Court settlement has been disallowed by the Board of the appellant Bank.

In other words, he states that the matter has to be heard by this Court.

List for hearing on September 5, 2019.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 04, 2019/jg