



\$~81(Appellate Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 549/2014

CANARA BANK

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Jiwan Prakash Gupta
& Mr. Anupam Dhingra, Adv.

versus

PURAN CHAND AND CO

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahindru, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

13.04.2022

1. Mr. Pradeep Dewan learned Senior Counsel appears for the appellant and seeks and is granted final opportunity of two weeks to file synopsis in accordance with the order dated 07th January, 2020, with advance copy to learned Counsel for the respondent, who may also file synopsis before the next date of hearing.

2. Re-notify on 09th May, 2022, for disposal.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 13, 2022

SS