



\$~43 (Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 549/2014

CANARA BANK

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Jeevan Prakash Gupta, Ms.
Anupamn Dhingra and Mr. Sunny Aora,
Advs.

versus

PURAN CHAND AND CO

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **09.05.2022**

1. This matter is listed for disposal.
2. As there is a specially fixed matter at 03:00 p.m., and it is already 02:55 p.m., it is not possible to take up this matter today.
3. Re-notify for disposal on 13th September, 2022.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 9, 2022

dsn