



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 549/2014

CANARA BANK

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pardeep Dewan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Jeevan Prakash Gupta,
Mr. Anupam Dhingra,
Advocates (M:9810099243)

versus

PURAN CHAND AND CO

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahendru,
Advocate (M:9810194135)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

12.12.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Ld. Counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the present matter is covered by the judgment dated 17.09.2018 passed in RFA 784/2018.
2. Pleadings in the matter are complete. Written submissions on behalf of the appellant have already been filed. Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he shall be making his submission on the basis of the judgment by which the present case is covered.
3. On the other hand, ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that the said judgment dated 17.09.2018 in RFA 784/2018 as relied upon by the respondent, is clearly distinguishable.
4. List on 09.03.2023 at 2:30 PM.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2022/ au