



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 549/2014

CANARA BANK

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Mr.
Jeevan Prakash Gupta,
Advocates (M:9811018702)

versus

PURAN CHAND AND CO

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahendru,
Advocate (M:9810194135)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

10.03.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. This matter is taken up today as 09.03.2023 was declared a holiday.
2. Ld. Senior Counsel for appellant submits that he shall file fresh brief synopsis, as indexing and numbering given in the brief synopsis filed on their behalf is not correct. He submits that he shall file amended brief synopsis and list of dates. Liberty is granted.
3. Let the needful be done within a period of 10 days.
4. List for hearing on 17.04.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 10, 2023

au