



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 549/2014

CANARA BANK

.... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Mr.
J.P.Gupta, Advs.

versus

PURAN CHAND AND CO

.... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **20.02.2024**

1. List for disposal at the end of the Board on 15 May 2024.
2. The synopsis filed on behalf of the appellant is unduly long.
3. Learned Counsel for the appellant is directed to reduce it to five pages and no more.
4. Both sides are also directed to place on record compilation of any judicial authorities on which learned counsel propose to place reliance along with relevant paragraphs numbers, after exchanging copies with each other.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

FEBRUARY 20, 2024

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any