



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 549/2014

CANARA BANK

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr.Adv., with
Mr. Jeewan Prakash Gupta, Ms.
Anupam Dhingra and Ms. Ananya
Tiwari, Advs.
Mob: 9810099243
Email: jpgadvocate@gmail.com

versus

PURAN CHAND AND CO.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.
Mob: 9810194135
Email: ashish789@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

1. The present matter is at the stage of final hearing.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing on 08th September, 2025, in the top ten matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 17, 2025/SK