



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 549/2014

CANARA BANK

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Sr. Adv.
alongwith Mr. Jeewan Prakash
Gutpa, Advs.

versus

PURAN CHAND AND CO

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahendru, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. Learned senior counsel for the appellant, upon instructions, submits that the written synopsis in compliance of the earlier order has since been filed, however, the same is not on record.
2. Let the same be placed on record subject to removal of office objection(s), if any.
3. Renotify on 06.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/bh