



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 549/2014**

CANARA BANK

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Anchal Khanna, Proxy Counsel.

versus

PURAN CHAND AND CO

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Goyal, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **02.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The lawyers are abstaining from work today.
3. At request of the learned counsels for the parties, list for hearing on 29.07.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 2, 2026/bsr