



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 549/2014**

CANARA BANK

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Senior
Advocate along with Mr.
Jeewan Prakash Gupta, Ms.
Anupam Dhingra and Mr.
Akash Yadav, Advocates.

versus

PURAN CHAND AND CO

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahindru,
Advocate.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

29.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent requests for an adjournment, which is not opposed by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant.

2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list on 07.10.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 29, 2026/tk/va